
http://www.soltransride.com/ Solano County Transit

311 Sacramento St 2020 Annual Agency Profile Ms. Beth Kranda

Vallejo, Ca 94590-5901 707-736-6994

General Information Financial Information Performance Measure Targets - 2021
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair

Vallejo, CA 9,133,706 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 90232 Fares and Directly Generated $2,767,744 20.1% Equipment - Automobiles - 27%

42 Square Miles 1,096,601 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $2,370,212 17.2% Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 25%

165,074 Population 3,801 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips Asset Type: Tier II State Funds $2,380,156 17.3% Facility - Administrative  / Maintenance Facilities - 12%

203 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 1,650 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Sponsor NTDID: Federal Assistance $6,272,289 45.5% Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 13%

Other UZAs Served 638 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Rolling Stock - AO - Automobile - 19%

Total Operating Funds Expended $13,790,401 100.0% Rolling Stock - BR - Over-the-road Bus - 40%

Assets Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 10%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Revenue Vehicles 58                           Sources of Capital Funds Expended Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 10%

65 Square Miles 1,491,504 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Service Vehicles 10                           Fares and Directly Generated $36,717 1.3% Rolling Stock - DB - Double Decker Bus - 0%

149,473 Population 106,784 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Facilities 5                             Local Funds $992,861 34.8% Rolling Stock - FB - Ferryboat - 7%

38 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) Track Miles State Funds $1,082,768 38.0% Rolling Stock - MV - Minivan - 0%

56 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Lane Miles Federal Assistance $739,223 25.9% Rolling Stock - VN - Van - 11%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $2,851,569 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $1,733,301 12.6%

Commuter Bus -                              11                            $64,671 $0 $0 $0 $64,671 Materials and Supplies $922,382 6.7%

Demand Response -                              8                              $416,189 $0 $0 $0 $416,189 Purchased Transportation $9,201,306 67.1%

Bus -                              19                            $2,071,245 $133,993 $163,081 $2,390 $2,370,709 Other Operating Expenses $1,852,694 13.5%

Total -                              38                            $2,552,105 $133,993 $163,081 $2,390 $2,851,569 Total Operating Expenses $13,709,683 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $80,718

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 20.1% Local Funds: 17.2% State Funds: 17.3% Federal Assistance: 45.5% Fare Revenues: 1.3% Local Funds: 34.8% State Funds: 38.% Federal Assistance: 25.9% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Commuter Bus $5,699,079 $1,904,809 $64,671 7,552,302 547,846 799,880 37,237 0.0 16 11 45.5% 4.3

Demand Response $1,639,703 $71,722 $416,189 101,953 25,293 105,890 12,181 0.0 14 8 75.0% 5.3

Bus $6,370,901 $554,279 $2,370,709 1,479,451 523,462 585,734 57,366 0.0 26 19 36.8% 7.1

Total $13,709,683 $2,530,810 $2,851,569 9,133,706 1,096,601 1,491,504 106,784 0.0 56 38 32.1%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Commuter Bus $7.12 $153.05 Commuter Bus $0.75 $10.40 0.7 14.7

Demand Response $15.48 $134.61 Demand Response $16.08 $64.83 0.2 2.1

Bus $10.88 $111.06 Bus $4.31 $12.17 0.9 9.1

Total $9.19 $128.39 Total $1.50 $12.50 0.7 10.3

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Commuter Bus

OE/VRM # $4.90 # $4.40 # $6.04 # $7.12 Bus 2008: 4.47 2009: 4.9 2010: 4.79 2011: 4.4 2012: 5.49 2013: 6.04 2014: 6.74 2015: 7.12

OE/PMT # $0.59 # $0.57 # $0.62 # $0.75 2008: .79 2009: .59 2010: .56 2011: .57 2012: .61 2013: .62 2014: .59 2015: .75

UPT/VRM # 0.65 # 0.60 # 0.71 # 0.68 2008: .64 2009: .65 2010: .68 2011: .6 2012: .65 2013: .71 2014: .82 2015: .68

OE/VRM $5.54 # $8.66 # $7.45 # $9.75 # $10.88 2007: 5.54 2008: 9.21 2009: 8.66 2010: 8.52 2011: 7.45 2012: 9.27 2013: 9.75 2014: 10.32 2015: 10.88

OE/PMT # $1.96 # $2.19 # $3.25 # $4.31 2008: 1.62 2009: 1.96 2010: 2.25 2011: 2.19 2012: 3.15 2013: 3.25 2014: 3.27 2015: 4.31

UPT/VRM 0.73 # 1.44 # 1.11 # 1.06 # 0.89 2007: .73 2008: 1.27 2009: 1.44 2010: 1.24 2011: 1.11 2012: 1.11 2013: 1.06 2014: 1.12 2015: .89

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Percent

Spare Vehicles

66 Concord, CA, 13 San Francisco-Oakland, CA, 240 Fairfield, CA, 0 

California Non-UZA

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per Passenger 

Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

20.1%

17.2%
17.3%

45.5%

1.3%

34.8%38.0%

25.9%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Commuter Bus

$0.00

$0.20

$0.40

$0.60

$0.80

$1.00

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Commuter Bus

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

0.80

1.00

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Commuter Bus

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

$5.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

http://www.soltransride.com/

