			<b>General Infor</b>	mation						Fina	ncial Info	rmation		Performance Measure Targets - 2021
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption				Database Information			Sources of Operating Funds Expended			Operating Funding Sources		Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good		
Vallejo, CA			nnual Passenger M			NTDID:		Fares an	d Directly Generated			0.1%		Equipment - Automobiles - 27%
42 Square Miles		1,096,601 A	nnual Unlinked Tri	ps (UPT)		Reporter Type:	Full Reporter		Local Funds	\$2,3	70,212 1	7.2%		Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 25%
165,074 Population 3,801 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips			Asset Type: Tier		ier II		State Funds			7.3%		Facility - Administrative / Maintenance Facilities - 12%		
203 Pop. Rank ou	it of 498 UZAs	1,650 A	verage Saturday U	nlinked Trips		Sponsor NTDID:			Federal Assistance	\$6,2	72,289 4	5.5% 45.5%		Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 13%
Other UZAs Served		638 A	verage Sunday Un	linked Trips										Rolling Stock - AO - Automobile - 19%
66 Concord, CA, 13 San Francisco California Non-UZA	o-Oakland, CA, 240 I	Fairfield, CA, 0				Assets		Total Op	erating Funds Expend	led \$13,7	90,401 10	0.0%	20.1%	Rolling Stock - BR - Over-the-road Bus - 40% Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 10%
Service Area Statistics		Service S	un all a d		-	Revenue Vehicles	58		Co	pital Funds Expe	ار مام ما			Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 10%
65 Square Miles			nnual Vehicle Rev	opuo Milos (\/PM)		Service Vehicles	10	Earon an	d Directly Generated			1.3%	17.2%	Rolling Stock - CO - Cutaway - 10% Rolling Stock - DB - Double Decker Bus - 0%
149,473 Population			nnual Vehicle Rev			acilities	10	Fales all	Local Funds			4.8%		Rolling Stock - FB - Ferryboat - 7%
149,473 Population				n Maximum Service (VC		rack Miles	5		State Funds			8.0%		Rolling Stock - PB - Perryboat - 7% Rolling Stock - MV - Minivan - 0%
				or Maximum Service (V		ane Miles			Federal Assistance			5.9%		Rolling Stock - VN - Van - 11%
		50 10	enicles Available i	or maximum Service (v	Awio) L	ane wines			reueral Assistance	φ7.	59,225 2		ding Sources	Rolling Stock - VIN - Vall - 11%
			Modal Charac	cteristics				Total	Capital Funds Expend	led \$2.8	51.569 10	0.0%	ung oources	
	Vehicles O												25.9%	
Modal Overview	in Maximun	n Service		Uses	s of Capital Fun	nds			Summary of Op	erating Expenses	(OE)		1.3%	
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and					• •				
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$1,7	33,301 1	2.6%		
Commuter Bus	-	11	\$64,671	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$64,671	Ma	terials and Supplies	\$93	22,382	6.7%		
Demand Response	-	8	\$416,189	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$416,189		ased Transportation			38.0%	34.8%	
Bus	-	19	\$2,071,245	\$133,993	\$163,081	\$2,390	\$2,370,709		Operating Expenses			3.5%	34.078	
Total		38	\$2,552,105	\$133,993	\$163,081	\$2,390	\$2,851,569	1	otal Operating Expen	ses \$13,7	0 <mark>9,683</mark> 10	0.0%		
									Cash Expenditures	\$	30,718			
								Purch	ased Transportation					
								(F	eported Separately)		\$0			
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Guide	way Vehicles Availa	ble				
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Directi		um Vehicles Opera	ted in	Percent	Average Fleet	
Mode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route N	iles Serv	rice Maximum S	ervice	Spare Vehicles	Age in Years <sup>a</sup>	
Commuter Bus	\$5,699,079	\$1,904,809	\$64,671	7,552,302	547,846	799,880	37,237		0.0	16	11	. 45.5%	4.3	
Demand Response	\$1,639,703	\$71,722	\$416,189	101,953	25,293	105,890	12,181		0.0	14	8	75.0%	5.3	
Bus	\$6,370,901	\$554,279	\$2,370,709	1,479,451	523,462	585,734	57,366		0.0	26	19	36.8%	7.1	
Total	\$13,709,683	\$2,530,810	\$2,851,569	9,133,706	1,096,601	1,491,504	106,784		0.0	56	38	32.1%		
Performance Measures		Ser	vice Efficiency						Service E	ffectiveness				
Mode		rating Expenses per		ating Expenses per			Operating Expenses per		Operating Expenses		nlinked Trip		ked Trips per	
Mode Commuter Bus	v	ehicle Revenue Mile \$7.12	ve	hicle Revenue Hour \$153.05		Node Commuter Bus		Mile \$0.75	Unlinked Passenger 1 \$10		cle Revenue	0.7 Vehicle F	evenue Hour 14.7	
Commuter Bus Demand Response		\$7.12 \$15.48		\$153.05 \$134.61		Commuter Bus		\$0.75 \$16.08	\$10			0.7	14.7	
Bus		\$15.48		\$134.61 \$111.06		Bus		\$16.08	\$64			0.2	2.1	
Total		\$10.66		\$1128.39		Total		\$4.31 \$1.50	\$12			0.9	10.3	
Operating Expense per Veh Mile: Commuter B		Operating Expense per Commuter			er Trip per Vehicle Commuter Bus	Ope	rating Expense per Vehicle I Mile: Bus	Revenue \$5.	00	se per Passenger Mile: Bus	Uni - 2.00 - 1.50	inked Passenger Trip per Revenue Mile: Bus	Vehicle	
4.00	\$0.60			0.40		\$5.00		\$2.	10		1.00			
	\$0.20			0.20				\$1.	00		0.50			
.00														

	Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Commuter Bus	Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: Commuter Bus	Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Commuter Bus	Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Bus	Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: Bus	Unlinked Passenger Trip pe Revenue Mile: Bus
\$8.00 \$6.00 \$4.00	\$1.0 \$0.8 \$0.6			\$10.00	\$5.00 \$4.00 \$3.00 \$2.00 1.50 1.00	
\$2.00 \$0.00	13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20	13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20	0.20 0.00 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20	\$5.00 \$0.00 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20	\$1.00 \$0.00 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19	12 13 14 15 16 17

Notes: <sup>a</sup>Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.